

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.18755 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	
	04.07.2022	<u>DEV, J</u> To enable the learned Government Pleader for Civil Supplies to get instructions, post on 05.07.2022 in Daily List-1. tm <u>DEV, J</u>	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

Accordingly, the CRP is allowed directing the Junior Civil Judge, Kalyandurg, to dispose of the suit in O.S.No.123 of 2016 as expeditiously as possible, preferably within a period of three(3) months from the date of receipt of copy of this order in accordance with law.